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Mankato 236 45 Rehab trmt, digester and d  12,827,078$       7,000,000$            7,000,000$            

FY 2022 Carryover Projects (MPCA certified by 6/30/2022)

Fairmont 74 63 Rehab trmt, biosolids impr 7,824,249$         6,259,400$            13,259,400$          
Minnehaha Creek WD - Stormw 139 56 Blake Road stormwater trm   4,330,000$         3,464,000$            16,723,400$          
Annandale/Maple Lake/Howard 147 55 Adv trmt - phos, rehab trea 12,157,616$       7,000,000$            23,723,400$          
Sacred Heart WTP 290 36 Adv trmt - chlorides, install 8,617,000$         6,893,600$            30,617,000$          

FY 2023 PSIG Carryover Projects (MPCA certified by 6/30/2023)

Trosky 35 73 Unsewered, collection and 5,358,800$         3,945,800$            34,562,800$          
Kandiyohi Co - Glacial Lakes SSW  47.1 68 Rehab treatment, ph 2, adv 8,627,261$         6,901,809$            41,464,609$          
Braham 98.1 61 Rehab treatment 885,707$            708,565$               42,173,174$          
Redwood Falls 155 54 Adv trmt - phos, rehab WW 8,397,670$         6,718,137$            48,891,311$          
Saint Paul - Stormwater 197 48 Flandrau-Case Pond expan    878,025$            702,420$               49,593,731$          
Blue Earth WTP 239 45 Adv trmt - chlorides, new W 10,730,323$       7,000,000$            56,593,731$          
Mazeppa 249 44 Rehab collection and treatm 1,966,511$         1,573,208$            58,166,939$          

Current PSIG applicants are listed below in priority order based on MPCA's 2025 PPL and in order of their readiness to proceed
based on MPCA certification date.

Eligible projects must be listed on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Project Priority List (PPL) and certified by the
MPCA. To be certified the MPCA must approve the project plans and specifications. To the extent grant funds are available each
year, PFA will reserve funds when a project is certified based on the eligible project cost estimate at that time or the as-bid costs,
whichever is less. PSIG grants are awarded to certified projects when as-bid costs are submitted and any other necessary funding
is secured.     

As of July 1, 2024 the PFA has $79.5 million available for PSIG grants from state bonding and Clean Water Legacy Fund
appropriations. The PFA will use available funds to award PSIG grants to eligible projects in order of project certification and
priority order as shown below. Shaded rows indicate FY 2025 grant awards to date, shaded cells indicate estimated PSIG grant
funds reserved pending final award. The dashed line indicates the fundable range of projects based on the available funds and
estimated grant amounts.    

Projects that are certified in a prior fiscal year but do not receive a grant award in that year, either because they have not
completed the bidding process or because grant funds are not available, will be carried over to the following year based on their
MPCA certification date, followed by new project applications in priority order. Applicants whose projects do not receive MPCA
certification may reapply in the following year.

The Point Source Implementation Grant (PSIG) program provides grants to local governments to upgrade water treatment
facilities to meet more protective requirements to improve water quality. Eligible project costs are those necessary to meet
wasteload reduction requirements under Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) implementation plans, to reduce the discharge of
phosphorus or meet other water quality-based effluent limits, or to meet a total nitrogen concentration or mass limit that
requires a discharge of ten milligrams per liter or less. The PSIG program provides grants for 80% of eligible costs up to a
maximum of $7,000,000.  

Point Source Implementation Grant Program
FY 2025 Applicants
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Aurora 1.1 113 Rehab treatment 12,546,544$       7,000,000$            65,166,939$          
Sandstone 32 73 Adv trmt - phos 560,000$            448,000$               65,614,939$          
Rochester 46.1 68 Rehab treatment, liquid &  15,518,605$       7,000,000$            72,614,939$          
Blue Earth - Riverside 59 67 Unswrd, connect to Blue Ea 3,735,508$         2,988,406$            75,603,345$          

Cologne 81 63 Adv trmt - phos, expand trm 10,333,125$       7,000,000$            82,603,345$          
Brewster 85 63 Adv trmt - phos, rehab trea 1,967,923$         1,574,339$            84,177,684$          
Scandia - Bliss 189 50 Adv trmt - nitrogen, rehab 1,600,900$         1,280,720$            85,458,404$          
Apple Valley - Stormwater 209 47 Whitney Pond expansion 1,036,000$         828,800$               86,287,204$          
Winona 243 44 Adv trmt - phos 13,281,518$       7,000,000$            93,287,204$          

New 2025 Applications and Uncertified Apps from Prior Years (projects must be certified in FY25 to be fundable) 

Lake Crystal 6 88 Regionalize, connect to Ma 19,312,750$       7,000,000$            100,287,204$       
Wood Lake 10 83 Rehab treatment, collectio   824,020$            659,216$               100,946,419$       
Belle Plaine 12 83 Adv trmt - phos, rehab/exp 11,183,427$       7,000,000$            107,946,419$       
Medford 17 79 Regionalize, connect to Ow 7,448,000$         5,958,400$            113,904,819$       
Albert Lea 21 78 Adv trmt – phos, rehab tre 41,200,000$       7,000,000$            120,904,819$       
Appleton 22 77 Adv trmt - phos, biosolids 5,761,800$         4,609,440$            125,514,259$       
Saint Michael 27 75 Adv trmt - phos, replace re  8,946,000$         7,000,000$            132,514,259$       
Alexandria Lakes Area San Dist 30 73 Adv trmt – phos, expand tr 57,419,736$       7,000,000$            139,514,259$       
Spring Valley 40.2 72 Rehab treatment 9,085,020$         7,000,000$            146,514,259$       
West Union 43 71 Unsewered, collection and   8,750,000$         7,000,000$            153,514,259$       
Nobles County - Reading 50 68 Unsewered, new collection  6,615,500$         5,292,400$            158,806,659$       
Mayer 75 63 Rehab treatment, biosolids 5,119,667$         4,095,734$            162,902,393$       
New Germany 76 63 Adv trmt - phos, add pond 2,591,556$         2,073,245$            164,975,638$       
Saint Peter 107 59 Rehab treatment 22,500,000$       7,000,000$            171,975,638$       
Sacred Heart 144 56 Biosolids improvements 2,850,138$         2,280,110$            174,255,748$       
Lafayette - WTP 145 56 Adv trmt – chloride, add RO  2,223,368$         1,778,694$            176,034,443$       
Ash River San District 157 53 Unsewered, LSTS with nitro  4,608,456$         3,686,765$            179,721,208$       
Springsteel Island SD 158 53 Regionalize, connect to Wa 2,033,850$         1,627,080$            181,348,288$       
Litchfield 199 48 Rehab treatment, expand b  9,295,000$         7,000,000$            188,348,288$       
Inver Grove Heights - Stormwat 210 47 Dawn Way neighborhood r     3,724,000$         2,979,200$            191,327,488$       
Big Lake 224 46 Rehab/expand treatment 6,222,500$         4,978,000$            196,305,488$       
Lone Pine Twp - Swan Lake 241 44 Unsewered, connect to Eas   11,998,000$       7,000,000$            203,305,488$       
Olivia WTP 298 32 Adv trmt – chloride, add RO  5,200,000$         4,160,000$            207,465,488$       
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